507527744 10/05/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7574637

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADAM S. BERGMAN	03/05/2018
MANUEL SOTO	03/05/2018
RONALD B. EASTER	03/05/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TYCO FIRE & SECURITY GMBH
Street Address:	VICTOR VON BRUNS-STRASSE 21
City:	NEUHAUSEN AM RHEINFALL
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8212

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17228241

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: patentdocket@arentfox.com
Correspondent Name: ARENTFOX SCHIFF LLP
Address Line 1: 1717 K STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 039636.05775/TRS00167AUS3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES BINDSEIL
SIGNATURE:	/James Bindseil/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2022

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT 507527744 REEL: 061315 FRAME: 0741

source=039636-05775_T-RS-00167A-US3_Assignment_As_Filed_October_05_22#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 061315 FRAME: 0742

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, by this document

ASSIGNOR(S):	3e - 1997 - 199				
Name	Address				
Adam S. Bergman	915 SW 21st Way, Boca Raton, Florida 33486				
Manuel Soto	6532 Stonehurst Circle, Lake Worth, Florida 33467				
Ronald B. Easter	6888 NW 70th Place, Parkland, Florida 33067				
assigns and transfers to:					
ASSIGNEE:					
Name	Address				
Tyco Fire & Security GmbH	Victor von Bruns-Strasse 21, 8212 Neuhausen Am Rheinfall, SWITZERLAND				
the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:					
	FOR RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION ENABLED ACOUSTO-MAGNETIC FERRITE BASED MARKER				
and which is found in:					
x the U.S. patent application filed with this assignment document					
U.S. patent application no. , filed					
International patent application no., filed					
U.S. patent no., issued					
and, in and to					

- all patent applications filed and letters patent obtained for the invention, whether foreign and domestic, and all continuations, continuation-in-part divisions, renewals, reissues, re-examinations, or substitutes of any such patent or patent application; and any patents and patent applications to which any such patent or patent application claims priority;
- all rights to any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country such as patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates;
- the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates relating to the invention, and the right to claim priority to all applications throughout the world in respect of the invention; and

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 055610 FRAME: 0197

PATENT REEL: 061315 FRAME: 0743 • the right to sue and recover any and all damages and profits, and any and all other remedies, for past, present, or future infringements of patents directed to the invention.

ASSIGNOR(S) authorizes ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date, serial number, and any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or any other domestic or foreign government entity for the recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR(S) warrants and agrees that:

- no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
- upon request, ASSIGNOR(S) will promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S);
- ASSIGNOR(S) will, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related to the invention; and
- ASSIGNOR(S) will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its legal representatives, without further or additional consideration, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required, render all necessary assistance, and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns may deem necessary or desirable, to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce any resulting patents or patent applications.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any foreign counterpart to issue any and all letters patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted.

ASSIGNOR(S) agree that this document shall bind and inure to the benefit of the heirs, assigns and legal representatives of both ASSIGNOR(S) and ASSIGNEE.

PATENT REEL: 055610 FRAME: 0198

> PATENT REEL: 061315 FRAME: 0744

Name: 200	MACA Adam S. Bergman	armitture and a second a second and a second a second and	Date:	3/5/18	
State of County of	<u>Ficerde</u> Paun R	CACIL			
Before me this the above named inc the foregoing instrur will for the purposes	day of day of day alividual, to me knownent and acknowled	n to be the perso	on who is de		vho executed

Lenic Ser MOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA Commit F 904919 Expires 7/30/2019

Page 3

PATENT REEL: 055610 FRAME: 0199

PATENT

REEL: 061315 FRAME: 0745

Name:	multiple of the second	Date:	3 - 5 - 15
f	Manuel Soto	e.	
State of	Faces, dem		
County of	(PALY) ESCACIT		
Before me this the above named indiv	day of MARCH	, උවෑරු : person who is des	, personally appeared cribed in, and who executed
	ent and acknowledged to me		
		Notary Public	Cure de la companya della companya d

Lesin C. Seer S. NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA Commit FF904919 Expires 7/30/2019

Page 4

PATENT REEL: 055610 FRAME: 0200

EE. 00001011KAME. 02

PATENT

REEL: 061315 FRAME: 0746

Name: 200	onald B. Easter		Date: _	<u> </u>	9//8
23.	onaid D. Easter				*
State of	Floedo				
County of	Poun B	<u>EACH</u>			
	J. John	£.	and the	ARRE ARRES	
Before me this	day of	MARCH	_,	ゟ <u>,</u> pe	ersonally appeared
the above named indivi	dual, to me know	n to be the pers	on who is d	escribed in.	and who executed
the foregoing instrumer	nt and acknowleds	ged to me that l	he/she execu	ited the sam	ne of his/her own
will for the purposes th	erein expressed.			a 10	
			1 1		aur ^{ike} .
			Sel La	<u>Jangler and State of the State</u>	
		Not	ary Public	Comment	
		<i>.</i>	/		e e

Lesh C. Sess NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA Commit FF904919 Expires 7/30/2019

Page 5

PATENT REEL: 055610 FRAME: 0201

PATENT

REEL: 061315 FRAME: 0747

RECORDED: 03/16/2021

RECORDED: 10/05/2022